2/12/03

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHE TRADEMARKS ONL'

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 10/02)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

06-04-2003

102463391

| Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ | <u> </u> | |
|---|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Reliant Energy, Incorporated Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: CenterPoint Energy Houston Electric, L.L.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 1111 Louisiana City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77002 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other a Texas Limited Liability Company | |
| Other_conversion | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No | |
| Execution Date: 08/30/2002 | (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Please see attached Part A Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) | |
| Name: James R. Robinson | registrations involved. | |
| Internal Address: Baker Botts L.L.P. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$2,965.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| Street Address:910 Louisiana | 8. Deposit account number: 50-1994 | |
| City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77002 | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | |
| 9. Signature. James R. Robinson | 2/06/2003 | |
| | gnature Date | |
| Total number of pages including cover | or sheet, attachments, and document: | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, 8ox Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

| 75/623308 | RELIANT ENERGY & Design |
|-----------|--|
| 75/623309 | RELIANT ENERGY & Design |
| 75/623509 | RELIANT ENERGY & Design |
| 75/623510 | RELIANT ENERGY & Design |
| 75/623512 | RELIANT ENERGY & Design |
| 75/623513 | RELIANT ENERGY & Design |
| 75/623514 | RELIANT ENERGY & Design |
| 75/623515 | RELIANT ENERGY & Design |
| 75/623523 | RELIANT ENERGY & Design |
| 75/638495 | ENFORM |
| 75/638498 | ENFORM ENERGY INFORMATION SERVICES |
| 75/801741 | POWER SIESTA and Design |
| 75/801743 | SUPPLEMENTAL REGULATION SERVICE and Design |
| 75/802045 | POWER BUCKS |
| 75/802673 | TRADE BALANCER and Design |
| 75/832698 | RE |
| 75/832960 | RE |
| 75/871451 | LIFE AND THE ENERGY TO LIVE IT |
| 75/980178 | ENFORM |
| 75/980179 | ENFORM ENERGY INFORMATION SERVICES |
| 75/981368 | RELIANT ARENA |
| 75/981391 | RELIANT STADIUM |
| 75/981392 | RELIANT HALL |
| 75/981963 | RELIANT CENTER |
| 76/148200 | RELIANT RESOURCES |
| 76/148201 | RELIANT RESOURCES |
| 76/148202 | RELIANT RESOURCES |
| 76/148203 | RELIANT RESOURCES |
| 76/148446 | RELIANT RESOURCES |
| 76/148447 | RELIANT RESOURCES |
| 76/148448 | RELIANT RESOURCES |
| 76/148449 | RELIANT RESOURCES |
| 76/195425 | RELIANT PARK |
| 76/195426 | RELIANT PARK |
| 76/195427 | RELIANT PARK |
| 76/195428 | RELIANT HALL |
| 76/195429 | RELIANT HALL |
| 76/195430 | RELIANT HALL |
| 76/195431 | RELIANT HALL |
| 76/195432 | RELIANT HALL |
| 76/195433 | RELIANT HALL |

1

| 56/107404 | TATALANDATATA |
|-----------|-----------------|
| 76/195434 | RELIANT HALL |
| 76/195435 | RELIANT HALL |
| 76/195436 | RELIANT HALL |
| 76/195437 | RELIANT HALL |
| 76/195438 | RELIANT HALL |
| 76/195439 | RELIANT HALL |
| 76/195440 | RELIANT HALL |
| 76/195441 | RELIANT HALL |
| 76/195442 | RELIANT STADIUM |
| 76/195443 | RELIANT STADIUM |
| 76/195444 | RELIANT STADIUM |
| 76/195445 | RELIANT STADIUM |
| 76/195446 | RELIANT STADIUM |
| 76/195447 | RELIANT STADIUM |
| 76/195448 | RELIANT STADIUM |
| 76/195449 | RELIANT STADIUM |
| 76/195450 | RELIANT ARENA |
| 76/195451 | RELIANT ARENA |
| 76/195452 | RELIANT ARENA |
| 76/195453 | RELIANT ARENA |
| 76/195454 | RELIANT ARENA |
| 76/195455 | RELIANT ARENA |
| 76/195456 | RELIANT ARENA |
| 76/195457 | RELIANT ARENA |
| 76/195458 | RELIANT ARENA |
| 76/195459 | RELIANT ARENA |
| 76/195460 | RELIANT ARENA |
| 76/195461 | RELIANT ARENA |
| 76/195462 | RELIANT ARENA |
| 76/195463 | RELIANT ARENA |
| 76/195464 | RELIANT PARK |
| 76/195465 | RELIANT PARK |
| 76/195466 | RELIANT PARK |
| 76/195467 | RELIANT PARK |
| 76/195468 | RELIANT PARK |
| 76/195469 | RELIANT PARK |
| 76/195470 | RELIANT PARK |
| 76/195471 | RELIANT PARK |
| 76/195472 | RELIANT PARK |
| 76/195473 | RELIANT PARK |
| 76/195474 | RELIANT PARK |
| 76/195555 | RELIANT STADIUM |
| 76/195556 | RELIANT STADIUM |
| 76/195557 | RELIANT STADIUM |
| 76/195558 | RELIANT STADIUM |
| | |

2

HOU02:916193.2

| 76/195559 | RELIANT STADIUM |
|-----------|--------------------------------------|
| 76/195560 | RELIANT STADIUM |
| 76/195561 | RELIANT CENTER |
| 76/195562 | RELIANT CENTER |
| 76/195563 | RELIANT CENTER |
| 76/195564 | RELIANT CENTER |
| 76/195565 | RELIANT CENTER |
| 76/195566 | RELIANT CENTER |
| 76/195567 | RELIANT CENTER |
| 76/195568 | RELIANT CENTER |
| 76/195569 | RELIANT CENTER |
| 76/195570 | RELIANT CENTER |
| 76/195571 | RELIANT CENTER |
| 76/195572 | RELIANT CENTER |
| 76/195573 | RELIANT CENTER |
| 76/195574 | RELIANT CENTER |
| 76/263577 | ENERGY COMMANDER |
| 76/263578 | ENERGY COMMANDER |
| 78/086753 | TEXAS STAR ENERGY COMPANY and Design |
| 78/086754 | TEXAS STAR ENERGY COMPANY |
| 78/156502 | YOUR HOUSTON BUSINESS |

| 2,187,376 | HI HOUSTON INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED |
|-----------|------------------------------------|
| 2,189,032 | HI HOUSTON INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED |
| 2,217,366 | ENFORM |
| 2,218,838 | ENFORM ENERGY INFORMATION SERVICES |
| 2,229,966 | HI HOUSTON INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED |
| 2,247,318 | HI HOUSTON INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED |
| 2,264,343 | STRAIGHT ENERGY TALK |
| 2,264,347 | STRAIGHT ENERGY TALK |
| 2,268,434 | STRAIGHT ENERGY TALK |
| 2,337,144 | STRAIGHT ENERGY TALK |
| 2,428,481 | POWER CARD and Design |

3

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

FILED
In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas
AUG 30 2007

OF

Corporations Section

RELIANT ENERGY, INCORPORATED

The undersigned officer of Reliant Energy, Incorporated, hereby certifies the following:

- 1. The converting entity is Reliant Energy, Incorporated (the "Converting Entity"), a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Texas.
- 2. The plan of conversion of the Converting Entity (the "Plan of Conversion") has been approved by the shareholders of the Converting Entity.
- 3. An executed Plan of Conversion is on file at the principal place of business of the Converting Entity at 1111 Louisiana, Houston, Texas 77002. An executed Plan of Conversion will be on file, from and after the conversion, at the principal place of business of CenterPoint Energy Houston Electric, LLC, the converted entity (the "Converted Entity"), at 1111 Louisiana, Houston, Texas 77002.
- 4. A copy of the Plan of Conversion will be furnished by the Converting Entity (prior to the conversion) or the Converted Entity (after the conversion), on written request and without cost, to any shareholder of the Converting Entity or member of the Converted Entity.
- 5. Immediately prior to the effective time of the conversion specified in paragraph 8 below, the outstanding capital stock of the Converting Entity consists of 1,000 shares of common stock, without par value ("Common Stock"), and 3,160 shares of Series E Preference Stock, without par value ("Series E Preference Stock"). The holders of all outstanding shares of Common Stock and Series E Preference Stock signed written consents approving the Plan of Conversion.
- 6. The Converted Entity will assume and be liable for the payment of all fees and franchise taxes payable by or imposed on the Converting Entity.
- 7. Approval of the Plan of the Conversion was duly authorized by all action required by laws under which the Converting Entity was incorporated and by its constituent documents.
- 8. The conversion will become effective at 11:54 p.m., Houston time, on August 31, 2002 in accordance with provisions of Article 10.03 of the Texas Business Corporation Act and Article 9.02 of the Texas Limited Liability Company Act.

RELIANT ENERGY, INCORPORATED

Name: Rufus S. Scott

Title: Vice President

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

CENTERPOINT ENERGY HOUSTON ELECTRIC, LLC

I, the undersigned, a natural person of the age of eighteen years or more, acting as organizer of a limited liability company under the Texas Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), do hereby adopt the following Articles of Organization therefor:

ARTICLE I

The name of the limited liability company is CenterPoint Energy Houston Electric, LLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE II

The period of duration of the Company shall be perpetual.

ARTICLE III

The purpose of the Company is the transaction of any or all business for which a limited liability company may be organized under the Act.

ARTICLE IV

The address of the Company's initial registered office is 1021 Main Street, Suite 1150, Houston, Texas 77002, and the name of the Company's initial registered agent at such address is CT Corporation System.

ARTICLE V

The Company shall have managers. The name and address of the sole initial manager of the Company is:

David M. McClanahan 1111 Louisiana Houston, Texas 77002

ARTICLE VI

The Company is being formed pursuant to a plan of conversion under Section 10.08 of the Act and Article 5.17 of the Texas Business Corporation Act.

ARTICLE VII

The name and address of the converting entity (the "Converting Entity") are as follows:

Reliant Energy, Incorporated 1111 Louisiana Houston, Texas 77002

The Converting Entity is a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Texas. The Converting Entity was incorporated on January 9, 1906 under the name Houston Lighting & Power Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this instrument this 30th day of August, 2002.

Richard B. Dauphin

Organizer

SCHEDULE A

| MgJk | Application/Registration Number |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|
| RELIANT PARK | 76/195427 |
| RELIANT PARK | 76/195426 |
| RELIANT PARK | 76/195469 |
| RELIANT PARK | 76/195468 |
| RELIANT PARK | 76/195467 |
| RELIANT PARK | 76/195466 |
| RELIANT PARK | 76/195474 |
| RELIANT PARK | 76/195473 |
| RELIANT PARK | 76/195472 |
| RELIANT PARK | 76/195471 |
| RELIANT PARK | 76/195470 |
| RELIANT PARK | 76/195465 |
| RELIANT PARK | 76/195464 |
| RELIANT PARK | 76/195425 |
| RELIANT STADIUM | 76/195443 |
| RELIANT STADIUM | 76/195449 |
| RELIANT STADIUM | 76/195448 |
| RELIANT STADIUM | 76/195447 |
| RELIANT STADIUM | 76/195446 |
| RELIANT STADIUM | 76/195445 |
| RELIANT STADIUM | 76/195444 |
| RELIANT STADIUM | 76/195442 |
| RELIANT STADIUM | 75/981391 |
| RELIANT STADIUM | 76/195560 |
| RELIANT STADIUM | 76/195559 |
| RELIANT STADIUM | 76/195558 |
| RELIANT STADIUM | 76/195557 |
| RELIANT STADIUM | 76/195556 |
| RELIANT STADIUM | 76/195555 |
| RELIANT HALL | 76/195441 |
| RELIANT HALL | 76/195440 |
| RELIANT HALL | 76/195439 |
| RELIANT HALL | 76/195438 |
| RELIANT HALL | 76/195437 |
| RELIANT HALL | 76/195436 |
| RELIANT HALL | 76/195435 |
| RELIANT HALL | 76/195434 |
| RELIANT HALL | 76/195433 |
| RELIANT HALL | 76/195432 |
| RELIANT HALL | 76/195431 |
| RELIANT HALL | 76/195430 |

| RELIANT HALL | 76/195429 |
|------------------------------------|--|
| RELIANT HALL | 76/195428 |
| RELIANT HALL | 75/981392 |
| RELIANT ARENA | 76/195457 |
| RELIANT ARENA | 76/195459 |
| RELIANT ARENA | 76/195460 |
| RELIANT ARENA | 76/195461 |
| RELIANT ARENA | 76/195462 |
| RELIANT ARENA | 76/195463 |
| RELIANT ARENA | 75/981368 |
| RELIANT ARENA | 76/195450 |
| RELIANT ARENA | 76/195451 |
| RELIANT ARENA | 76/195452 |
| RELIANT ARENA | 76/195453 |
| RELIANT ARENA | 76/195454 |
| RELIANT ARENA | 76/195455 |
| RELIANT ARENA | 76/195456 |
| RELIANT ARENA | 76/195458 |
| RELIANT CENTER | 76/193438 |
| RELIANT CENTER RELIANT CENTER | 76/195570 |
| RELIANT CENTER | 76/195571 |
| RELIANT CENTER RELIANT CENTER | 76/195572 |
| RELIANT CENTER RELIANT CENTER | 76/195573 |
| RELIANT CENTER RELIANT CENTER | 76/195574 |
| RELIANT CENTER RELIANT CENTER | 75/981963 |
| RELIANT CENTER | 76/195561 |
| RELIANT CENTER RELIANT CENTER | 76/195562 |
| RELIANT CENTER RELIANT CENTER | 76/195563 |
| RELIANT CENTER RELIANT CENTER | 76/195564 |
| RELIANT CENTER RELIANT CENTER | 76/195565 |
| RELIANT CENTER RELIANT CENTER | 76/195566 |
| | 76/195567 |
| RELIANT CENTER | 76/195568 |
| RELIANT CENTER | 2,264,347 |
| STRAIGHT ENERGY TALK | 2,264,343 |
| STRAIGHT ENERGY TALK | |
| STRAIGHT ENERGY TALK | 2,337,144 |
| STRAIGHT ENERGY TALK | 2,268,434 2,218,838 |
| ENFORM ENERGY INFORMATION SERVICES | |
| ENFORM ENERGY INFORMATION SERVICES | 75/638498 75/980179 |
| ENFORM ENERGY INFORMATION SERVICES | The state of the s |
| ENFORM | 2,217,366 75/638495 |
| ENFORM | 75/980178 |
| ENFORM | 75/802045 |
| POWER BUCKS | 75/802043 |
| LIFE AND THE ENERGY TO LIVE IT | /3/0/1431 |

HOU02:891158.1

| POWER SIESTA and Design | 75/801741 |
|--|-----------|
| TRADE BALANCER and Design | 75/802673 |
| SUPPLEMENTAL REGULATION SERVICE and Design | 75/801743 |
| ENERGY COMMANDER | 76/263578 |
| ENERGY COMMANDER | 76/263577 |
| TEXAS STAR ENERGY COMPANY | 78/086754 |
| TEXAS STAR ENERGY COMPANY and Design | 78/086753 |
| YOUR HOUSTON BUSINESS | 78/156502 |
| POWER CARD and Design | 2,428,481 |

HOU02:891158.1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/12/2003 REEL: 002745 FRAME: 0525